

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Brendon Turton

Respondent: Anvilgate Limited T/A City Dispense

HELD AT: Liverpool (in person & CVP) **ON:** 15 December 2021

BEFORE: Employment Judge Shotter

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Andrew Fletcher, managing director

JUDGMENT

The JUDGMENT of the Tribunal is:

- 1. The correct name of the respondent is Anvilgate Limited T/A City Dispense.
- 2. The claimant was not unfairly dismissed and his claim for unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Shotter 15.12.2021

Case No. 2409135/2021

JUDGEMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 23 December 2021

FOR THE SECRETARY OF THE TRIBUNALS